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CALENDAR OF EVENTS Summer Term 2025 
 

Week 1 – NO CLUBS 

Monday 21st April 2025 Easter Monday – School Closed  

Tuesday 22nd April 2025  
Back to School!  

15:15-16:00 Y6 Netball Tournament Practice  

Wednesday 23rd April 2025 15:45 Y3/4 Football Tournament at Weyfield  

Friday 25th April 2025 13:30-16:00 Y6 Netball Tournament  

Week 2 – CLUBS START 

Monday 28th April 2025 
Y3 Feet First Training  

20:00 PSA AGM Virtual Meeting  

Tuesday 29th April 2025 

Y3 Feet First Training 

5R and 5P Fire Safety Education @ QE 

16:00 Y5 Football Tournament @ HT 

Wednesday 30th April 2025  Y3 Feet First Training  

Thursday 1st May 2025 Y5 WWII Day  

Friday 2nd May 2025 PSA Amigos Magic Show (16:00-17:00 and 17:30-18:30) 

Week 3 

Monday 5th May 2025 Bank Holiday – School Closed 

Tuesday 6th May 2025 (day) Y3 Trip to Wisley Gardens 

Thursday 8th May 2025 
09:15 Whole School UK Parliament Outreach assembly  

Y3 Chertsey Museum Viking Workshops @ QE 

Friday 9th May 2025 
09:00 In-person PSA meeting  

15:15 PSA Y4 Cake Sale and Pre-loved Uniform Sale 

Week 4 – Y6 SATs Week 

Monday 12th May 2025 Y6 SATs – English grammar, punctuation and spelling papers 1 and 2 

Tuesday 13th May 2025  Y6 SATs – Reading Paper  

Wednesday 14th May 2025 Y6 SATs – Mathematics Papers 1 and 2 

Thursday 15th May 2025 Y6 SATs – Mathematics Paper 3 

Week 5  

Monday 19th May 2025  PSA Mufti Day for Fair Donations  

Tuesday 20th May 2025  Class Photographs  

Wednesday 21st May 2025  6W Kayaking  
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Thursday 22nd May 2025  

6D Kayaking  

PSA Spring Raffle e-draw 

18:00 QE’s Got Talent Final – families invited  

Friday 23rd May 2025 
6M Kayaking  

15:15 Break up for half term 

HALF TERM HOLIDAY – MONDAY 26th MAY – FRIDAY 30th MAY 2025 

Week 6 – Year 4 Times Tables Testing  

Monday 2nd June 2025 Staff Training Day – School Closed  

Tuesday 3rd June 2025  Children Back to School  

Thursday 5th June 2025  Year 6 Go Train Workshops @ QE  

Friday 6th June 2025  Whole School Orienteering Day  

Week 7 – Year 6 Level 2 Bikeability and Big Green Week 2025 

Year 4 Times Tables Testing 

Week 8 – Year 6 Level 2 Bikeability 

Monday 16th June 2025  Y5 Henley Fort Trip (Class TBC) 

Tuesday 17th June 2025 
Y5 Henley Fort Trip (Class TBC) 

(pm) Bingo at St Catherine’s Care Home (Children TBC) 

Wednesday 18th June 2025 

Y5 Henley Fort Trip (Class TBC) 

Diocese Y6 Leavers’ Service @ Guildford Cathedral (families unable to 

attend)  

Week 9  

Monday 23rd June 2025 (day) Y4 trip to London Wetlands Centre  

Tuesday 24th June 2025  (pm) District Sports @ The Spectrum  

Thursday 26th June 2025  (day) Y4/5 Priors Field Sports Festival (event and children TBC) 

Friday 27th June 2025  
13:30 Y6 Production to whole school  

16:30-18:30 PSA Summer Fair  

Week 10  

Monday 30th June 2025 13:30 Y6 Matinee Performance to Families  

Tuesday 1st July 2025  
Whole School Transition Day  

New Year 3 Parent Meeting (time TBC) 

Wednesday 2nd July 2025  18:30 Year 6 Performance to Families  

Thursday 3rd July 2025 18:30 Year 6 Performance to Families 

Week 11 - Y6 PGL Residential 

Week 12 – NO CLUBS 
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Monday 14th July 2025 Whole School Sports Day (families invited to attend) 

Tuesday 15th July 2025 15:30-17:00 Y6 Leavers’ Party @ QE  

Wednesday 16th July 2025 Reserve Whole School Sports Day  

Thursday 17th July 2025 14:00 Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly – Families Invited  

Friday 18th July 2025 Children Break up for Summer @ 13:15 

Week 13 

Monday 21st July 2025 Staff Training Day - School Closed   

Tuesday 22nd July 2025 Staff Training Day - School Closed   

Children return to school on Friday 5th September 2025 
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